C. 50

To: Board of Supervisors

From: Anna Roth, Health Services Director

Date: November 3, 2020

Subject: Contract #72-159 with La Clinica De La Raza, Inc.

RECOMMENDATION(S):

APPROVE and AUTHORIZE the Health Services Director, or designee, to execute on behalf of the County Contract #72-159 with La Clinica De La Raza, Inc., a corporation, in an amount not to exceed \$502,049, to provide COVID-19 contact investigation and contact tracing services for Contra Costa Health Services (CCHS), for the period from November 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021.

FISCAL IMPACT:

This contract will be funded 100% by Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security (CARES) Act and other federal emergency response funding sources.

BACKGROUND:

This contract will establish a relationship between CCHS and Contractor to reduce the spread of COVID-19 in vulnerable communities with contact investigation and contact tracing.

Under Contract #72-159, Contractor will provide COVID-19 contact investigation and contact tracing services for CCHS for the period November 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021.

APPROVE	OTHER
RECOMMENDATION OF CNTY ADMINISTRATOR	RECOMMENDATION OF BOARD COMMITTEE
Action of Board On: 11/03/2020 APPROVED AS RECOMMENDED OTHER	
Supervisor Diane Burgis, District III Supervisor Karen Mitchoff, District IV Supervisor Federal D. Glover, District V Supervisor By: Lau	rtify that this is a true and correct copy of an action taken and entered on the minutes of the apervisors on the date shown. ΓΕD: November 3, 2020 wa, County Administrator and Clerk of the Board of Supervisors ra Cassell, Deputy
Contact: Daniel Peddycord, 925-313-6712	



Contra Costa County

CONSEQUENCE OF NEGATIVE ACTION: If this contract is not approved, the County will not have access to Contractor's COVID-19 contact investigation and contact tracing services.